

ú

C.A.No. 281 OF 2003

ITEM No.40

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.281/2003 (For Prel.Hearing)

INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO HOSPITALS LTD.&ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEFALI BHARGAVA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl.
documents on record)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. HN Salve, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Arpita Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sukhjinder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. MS Verma, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
List on 18th July, 2003 for final disposal.
.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master